=~

A STUDY ON FACTORS AFFECTING ONLINE REPURCHASE INTENTION

AMONG PERBADANAN PUTRAJAYA WORKERS

AMANINA IZYAN BINTI ABDUL MAJID

2015429794

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA KAMPUS BANDARAYA

JULY 2018



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Bismillahirrahmanirrahim
Assalamu’alaikum Warahmatullahi Wabarakaatuh

Praise to the almighty Allah SWT who gave us Hiss bless and opportunity to
finish this final year project, the research study, without His blessed this research study

paper cannot be done.

This research study couldn’t have been accomplished without splendid support
and cooperation of all those who deserve an appreciation. Hence, | am using this
opportunity to express my greatest gratitude to some those unnamed inspires who

encouraged me during on the way of this research study to get done

I wish to acknowledge with much appreciation to my undergraduate research
advisor, Madam Khalilah binti Ibrahim who help me by stimulating suggestion and
continuous encouragement, also helped me to coordinate my research study
especially in writing this report with meticulous care to ensure the smooth journey in
my research study to produce a good outcome. On the other hand, | also would like to
thank to Dr. Ahmad Fadhly bin Arham for his enthusiasm and encouragement

throughout my research study.

Besides that, a big thank to all the staff at Perbadanan Putrajaya whose gave
full commitment to fill up the questionnaire in order to get the necessary data for this
research study. | express my deepest thanks to all the staff in Quantity Surveyor and
Procurement division for giving necessary advices and guidance during my internship

program.

Finally, special thanks to my amazing parents for their financial support and
continuous love support that I've gotten over the years. And not to forget, my generous

friends who have always been there to share their knowledge and ideas.



ABSTRACT

The focus of this study is to explore the antecedents of online repurchase intention
(ORI) of workers in Perbadanan Putrajaya. The aim of this study is to examine online
repurchase intention, specifically to examine the impact of customer satisfaction,
adjusted expectation, online shopping experience and online shopping habit on online
repurchase intention. This study managed to collect 247 completed online
guestionnaires from internet shoppers among workers. Multiple Regression Analysis
was deployed to statistically test the proposed hypotheses. The researcher found that
online shopping experience are not predictor factors whereas customer satisfaction,
adjusted expectation and online shopping habit were positively significant factors in
predicting online repurchase intention. This study considers a few studies ‘attempts to
empirically examine the impact of customer satisfaction, adjusted expectation, online
shopping experience and online shopping habit on online repurchase intention.
Several theoretical and managerial implications are provided, based on these research

findings.

Keywords: Online repurchase intention, Customer satisfaction, Adjusted expectation,

Online shopping experience, Online shopping habit

Xi



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0

11

1.2

1.3

14

15

1.6

1.7

INTRODUCTION

BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY

PROBLEM STATEMENT

RESEARCH OBJECTIVES

1.3.1 MAIN OBJECTIVE

1.3.2 SPECIFIC OBJECTIVES

RESEARCH QUESTIONS

SCOPE OF STUDY

SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY

1.6.1 TO THE ORGANIZATION OR ONLINE BUSINESS
1.6.2 TO THE CONSUMER

1.6.3 TO THE RESEARCHER

1.6.4 TO UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)
LIMITATION OF RESEARCH

1.7.1 COOPERATION FROM RESPONDENTS

1.7.2 TIME CONSTRAINT

Xi

10

10

10

10

11



1.8

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

24

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0

1.7.3 ACCESS TO LITERATURE

DEFINITION OF KEY TERMS

181

1.8.2

1.8.3

1.8.4

1.85

ONLINE REPURCHASE INTENTION

ONLINE SHOPPING EXPERIENCE

ONLINE SHOPPING HABIT

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION

INTRODUCTION

LITERATURE ON DEPENDENT VARIABLE
2.1.1 ONLINE REPURCHASE INTENTION
LITERATURE ON INDEPENDENT VARIABLE

2.2.1 Online Shopping Experience and Online Repurchase

222

2.2.3

224

THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

HYPOTHESES DEVELOPMENT

241

242

243

244

Intention

Online Shopping Habit and Online Repurchase Intention

Customer Satisfaction and Online Repurchase Intention

HYPOTHESIS 1

HYPOTHESIS 2

HYPOTHESIS 3

HYPOTHESIS 4

INTRODUCTION

ADJUSTED EXPECTATIONS

Adjusted Expectations and Online Repurchase Intention

Vi

11

11

11

12

12

12

13

14

14

14

16

19

20

22

24

25

25

25

25

25

26



	A STUDY ON FACTORS AFFECTING ONLINE REPURCHASE INTENTION 
AMONG PERBADANAN PUTRAJAYA WORKERS
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 
INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.3.1 MAIN OBJECTIVE
	1.3.2 SPECIFIC OBJECTIVES

	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.5 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.6 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
	1.6.1 TO THE ORGANIZATION OR ONLINE BUSINESS
	1.6.2 TO THE CONSUMER
	1.6.3 TO THE RESEARCHER
	1.6.4 TO UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)

	1.7 LIMITATION OF RESEARCH
	1.7.1 COOPERATION FROM RESPONDENTS
	1.7.2 TIME CONSTRAINT
	1.7.3 ACCESS TO LITERATURE

	1.8 DEFINITION OF KEY TERMS
	1.8.1 ONLINE REPURCHASE INTENTION
	1.8.2 ONLINE SHOPPING EXPERIENCE
	1.8.3 ONLINE SHOPPING HABIT
	1.8.4  CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
	1.7.5 ADJUSTED EXPECTATIONS


	CHAPTER 2 
LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 LITERATURE ON DEPENDENT VARIABLE
	2.1.1 ONLINE REPURCHASE INTENTION

	2.2 LITERATURE ON INDEPENDENT VARIABLE
	2.2.1 Online Shopping Experience and Online Repurchase Intention
	2.2.2 Online Shopping Habit and Online Repurchase Intention
	2.2.3 Customer Satisfaction and Online Repurchase Intention
	2.2.4 Adjusted Expectations and Online Repurchase Intention

	2.3 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	2.4 HYPOTHESIS DEVELOPMENT
	2.4.1 Hypothesis 1
	2.4.2 Hypothesis 2
	2.4.3 Hypothesis 3
	2.4.4 Hypothesis 4


	CHAPTER 3 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 POPULATION OF STUDY
	3.2.1 SAMPLING FRAME
	3.2.2 SAMPLE SIZE
	3.2.3 SAMPLING DESIGN

	3.3 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.3.1 PRIMARY DATA
	3.3.2 SECONDARY DATA

	3.4 DATA ANALYSIS METHOD
	3.4.1 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION
	3.4.2 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS
	3.4.3 RELIABILITY TEST
	3.4.4 PEARSON CORRELATION
	3.4.5 MULTIPLE REGRESSION ANALYSIS


	CHAPTER 4
 DATA ANALYSIS
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 SURVEY RETURN RATE
	4.2 RESPONDENT PROFILE
	4.3 RELIABILITY TEST
	4.4 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS
	4.5 CORRELATION ANALYSIS
	4.6 MULTIPLE REGRESSION ANALYSIS
	4.7 HYPOTHESIS TESTING

	CHAPTER 5
 CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATION
	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 CONCLUSION
	5.1.1 CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
	5.1.2 ADJUSTED EXPECTATIONS
	5.1.3 ONLINE SHOPPING EXPERIENCE
	.1.4 ONLINE SHOPPING HABIT

	5.2 RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.2.1 RECOMMENDATIONS FOR ONLINE SHOPPING EXPERIENCE
	5.2.2 RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUTURE RESEARCH


	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES

