

A STUDY ON FACTORS AFFECTING ONLINE REPURCHASE INTENTION AMONG PERBADANAN PUTRAJAYA WORKERS

AMANINA IZYAN BINTI ABDUL MAJID

2015429794

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA KAMPUS BANDARAYA

JULY 2018

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim

Assalamu'alaikum Warahmatullahi Wabarakaatuh

Praise to the almighty Allah SWT who gave us Hiss bless and opportunity to finish this final year project, the research study, without His blessed this research study paper cannot be done.

This research study couldn't have been accomplished without splendid support and cooperation of all those who deserve an appreciation. Hence, I am using this opportunity to express my greatest gratitude to some those unnamed inspires who encouraged me during on the way of this research study to get done

I wish to acknowledge with much appreciation to my undergraduate research advisor, Madam Khalilah binti Ibrahim who help me by stimulating suggestion and continuous encouragement, also helped me to coordinate my research study especially in writing this report with meticulous care to ensure the smooth journey in my research study to produce a good outcome. On the other hand, I also would like to thank to Dr. Ahmad Fadhly bin Arham for his enthusiasm and encouragement throughout my research study.

Besides that, a big thank to all the staff at Perbadanan Putrajaya whose gave full commitment to fill up the questionnaire in order to get the necessary data for this research study. I express my deepest thanks to all the staff in Quantity Surveyor and Procurement division for giving necessary advices and guidance during my internship program.

Finally, special thanks to my amazing parents for their financial support and continuous love support that I've gotten over the years. And not to forget, my generous friends who have always been there to share their knowledge and ideas.

iv

ABSTRACT

The focus of this study is to explore the antecedents of online repurchase intention (ORI) of workers in Perbadanan Putrajaya. The aim of this study is to examine online repurchase intention, specifically to examine the impact of customer satisfaction, adjusted expectation, online shopping experience and online shopping habit on online repurchase intention. This study managed to collect 247 completed online questionnaires from internet shoppers among workers. Multiple Regression Analysis was deployed to statistically test the proposed hypotheses. The researcher found that online shopping experience are not predictor factors whereas customer satisfaction, adjusted expectation and online shopping habit were positively significant factors in predicting online repurchase intention. This study considers a few studies 'attempts to empirically examine the impact of customer satisfaction, adjusted expectation, online shopping habit on online shopping experience and online shopping habit on online repurchase intention. Several theoretical and managerial implications are provided, based on these research findings.

Keywords: Online repurchase intention, Customer satisfaction, Adjusted expectation, Online shopping experience, Online shopping habit

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	v
LIST OF TABLES	ix
LIST OF FIGURES	х
ABSTRACT	xi

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0	INTRODUCTION		
1.1	BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY		1
1.2	PROBLEM STATEMENT		4
1.3	RESEARCH OBJECTIVES		6
	1.3.1	MAIN OBJECTIVE	6
	1.3.2	SPECIFIC OBJECTIVES	7
1.4	RESE	EARCH QUESTIONS	7
1.5	SCOPE OF STUDY		8
1.6	SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY		9
	1.6.1	TO THE ORGANIZATION OR ONLINE BUSINESS	9
	1.6.2	TO THE CONSUMER	9
	1.6.3	TO THE RESEARCHER	10
	1.6.4	TO UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)	10
1.7	LIMIT	ATION OF RESEARCH	10
	1.7.1	COOPERATION FROM RESPONDENTS	10
	1.7.2	TIME CONSTRAINT	11

	1.7.3	ACCESS TO LITERATURE	11
1.8	DEFII	NITION OF KEY TERMS	11
	1.8.1	ONLINE REPURCHASE INTENTION	11
	1.8.2	ONLINE SHOPPING EXPERIENCE	12
	1.8.3	ONLINE SHOPPING HABIT	12
	1.8.4	CUSTOMER SATISFACTION	12
	1.8.5	ADJUSTED EXPECTATIONS	13

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	INTRODUCTION 1		14
2.1	LITERATURE ON DEPENDENT VARIABLE		14
	2.1.1	ONLINE REPURCHASE INTENTION	14
2.2	LITERATURE ON INDEPENDENT VARIABLE		16
	2.2.1	Online Shopping Experience and Online Repurchase	16
		Intention	
	2.2.2	Online Shopping Habit and Online Repurchase Intention	19
	2.2.3	Customer Satisfaction and Online Repurchase Intention	20
	2.2.4	Adjusted Expectations and Online Repurchase Intention	22
2.3	THEO	RETICAL FRAMEWORK	24
2.4	HYPOTHESES DEVELOPMENT		25
	2.4.1	HYPOTHESIS 1	25
	2.4.2	HYPOTHESIS 2	25
	2.4.3	HYPOTHESIS 3	25
	2.4.4	HYPOTHESIS 4	25

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0	INTRODUCTION	26
-----	--------------	----